

ಸ್ಥಾಪನೆ : 1973

ಶ್ರೀ ಸಿದ್ದಾರ್ಥ ವಿದ್ಯಾ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ (ರಿ)

SRI SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

(Recognized by NCTE, Affiliated to Tumkur University)

Dr. H M G Road, Saraswathipura, Tumakuru-5. Website: <u>www.srisiddharthaedu.com</u>. E-mail: <u>srisiddharthaedu@gmail.com</u>

COMPOSITION OF INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)-2023-24

SL.NO	NAME OF THE MEMBER	DESIGNATION
1.	Dr. K.S SIDDARAJU	CHAIR PERSON
	PRINCIPAL, SSCE, Tumakuru.	
2.	Sri KHALADAR PASHA	MANAGEMENT NOMINEE
	Assistant Administrative officer. SSES	MEMBER
3.	Sri. MARUTHI N N	CO-ORDINATOR &
	Assistant Professor, SSCE, Tumakuru.	IT CO-ORDINATOR
4.	Smt. B.S LATHA	MEMBER
	Associate Professor, SSCE, Tumakuru.	
5.	Smt. HEMALATHA G	CO CO-ORDINATOR
	Assistant Professor, SSCE, Tumakuru.	
6.	Smt. KANYAKUMARI C.S	MEMBER
	Assistant Professor, SSCE, Tumakuru.	
7.	Smt. LALITHA K.R	MEMBER
	Assistant Professor, SSCE, Tumakuru.	
8.	Dr. ASWATHA.K	MEMBER
	Assistant Professor, SSCE, Tumakuru.	
9.	Sri. RAVISHANKAR	STAKEHOLDER NOMINEE
	-Director, CPR Environmental Education Centre	MEMBER
10.	SHIVAKUMAR S K	EMPLOYER NOMINEE MEMBER
	Principal, VIRS, Tumakuru.	
12.	Dr. NINGAIAH	LOCAL SOCIETY NOMINEE
	- Retired Principal, Resident of Saraswathipura, Tumakuru.	MEMBER
13.	Ku. RAMYA M.R	STUDENT NOMINEE MEMBER
	-2 ND YEAR B.Ed STUDENT	
14.	Mr. TUSHAR	STUDENT NOMINEE MEMBER
	-1 ST YEAR B.Ed STUDENT	
15.	Sri.AZAM PASHA	ALUMNI NOMINEE
	Lecturer , Aravinda P.U. college Kunigal, Tumakuru.	MEMBER
16.	Sri. BASAVARAJU K.J	ADMIN OFFICE NOMINEE
	Accountant cum Typist, SSCE, Tumakuru.	MEMBER

Sri Siddhartha College of Education H.M.G. Road, Saraswathipuram Maralur Post, Tumkur-b